# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3440505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CASSIDIAN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	06/26/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIRBUS DS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 9007	
City:	TEMECULA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92589	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7684386
Patent Number:	6744858
Patent Number:	7460510
Patent Number:	7782826
Patent Number:	7483416
Patent Number:	8194647
Patent Number:	8761071
Patent Number:	7676228
Patent Number:	8346263
Patent Number:	7593824
Patent Number:	8166126
Patent Number:	7565153
Patent Number:	7558558
Patent Number:	8073422
Patent Number:	6678358
Application Number:	13559434
Application Number:	14058049
Application Number:	14037167
Patent Number:	8929856
Application Number:	14577781

PATENT REEL: 036108 FRAME: 0552

503393880

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8587074000

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABUS.000GEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER M. DILEO	
SIGNATURE:	/christopher m dileo/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Airbus DS Comm Inc Cert of AR Articles FILED 08-01-14 (Name Change)#page1.tif source=Airbus DS Comm Inc Cert of AR Articles FILED 08-01-14 (Name Change)#page2.tif source=Airbus DS Comm Inc Cert of AR Articles FILED 08-01-14 (Name Change)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036108 FRAME: 0553

Secretary of State State of California

AUG - 1 2014

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT AND

# RESTATEMENT OF

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### OF CASSIDIAN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

# The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and secretary, respectively, of Cassidian Communications, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation are amended and restated in their entirety to read as follows:

#### "ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### OF AIRBUS DS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

### ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Airbus DS Communications, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

#### ARTICLE III

The Corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock, consisting of Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share; and the total number of shares which the Corporation is authorized to issue is one thousand (1,000)."

- 3. The foregoing amendment and restatement of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment and restatement of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is one thousand (1,000). The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

Certificate of Amendment and Restatement of Articles of Incorporation of Cassidian Communications, Inc. Page 1 of 2

> **PATENT** REEL: 036108 FRAME: 0554

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: 6/2Ce, 2014

क्रिकेट (क्रिकेट कर्णा) है। जिस्केट

Marine Marine State Marin

Robert Freinberg, President

Paula Pileggi, Secretary

AUG 01 2014

Date:

SERA SOVEN, SECRETARY OF STATE

PATENT REEL: 036108 FRAME: 0556

**RECORDED: 07/15/2015**